would increase the floor area of the space in a building by more than 10 percent, the building permit 
applicant shall replace all noncompliant plumbing fixtures in the building.  

B) For building alterations or improvements in which the total construction cost estimated in the building 
permit is greater than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), the building permit applicant shall 
replace all noncompliant plumbing fixtures that service the specific area of the improvement. 

C) Notwithstanding the above items (A) or (B), for any alterations or improvements to a room in a building 
that require a building permit and that room contains any noncompliant plumbing fixtures, the building